

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2022-1757				
Туре:	Ord	inance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/25	5/2022 Ir	n control:	City Council	
		F	inal action:	6/22/2022	
Title:	Honorary street designation as "Magda Ramirez-Castaneda Way"				
Sponsors:	Sigcho-Lopez, Byron, Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos				
Indexes:	Honorary Designations				
Attachments:	1. O2022-1757.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By		tion	Result
6/22/2022	1	City Council		assed	Pass
6/15/2022	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way		ecommended to Pass	
5/25/2022	1	City Council	Re	eferred	
				City Council Comm	ittee on Transportatio May 25, 202

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCDL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council, which allows erection of honorary streetname signs, the Commissioner of Transportation shall take the necessary action for standardization of West 18th Street, at South Laflin Street on the northwest corner and going west to South Ashland Avenue as "Magda Ramirez-Castaneda Way."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Alderman, 25th Ward

Date: SfejZZ.

Office of Budget and Management 121 N. LaSalle, Room 604 Chicago, IL 60602

To Whom It May Concern: *nstallation for this honorary street designation for /vlaj*^{*} "C^{*}rhne^{*}

I, Carl»s^« $M,v*^\sim \sim^{0S*'}$. Alderman of the 3£^ward. hereby authorize the Office of Budget Management to withdraw the funds associated_with the cost of i from my

Ward's annual menu program budget

□ Ward's aldermanic expanse allowance

upon passage of this designation ordinance, pursuant to Section 2-8-040 of the Chicago Municipal Code.

Sincerely,

6/1/2017